
Carolina(N.C.) (1-1) -vs- Randolph-Macon (3-1,0-0 ODAC)
1/23/2026 at Ashland, VA (Crenshaw Gymnasium)

 
 

 
Carolina(N.C.) (1-1)

 
 
Randolph-Macon (3-1,0-0 ODAC)

 
 

Site: Ashland, VA (Crenshaw Gymnasium)
Date: 1/23/2026   Attendance: 226   Time: 7:33 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Carolina(N.C.) (0) 17 9 13
Randolph-Macon (3) 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
8 Puchalski, Keona 3 0 1 1 -1.000 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 2.0
5 Gruver, Sam 3 8 4 26 .154 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 2 11.0
4 Miclisse, Isaiah 3 2 1 10 .100 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2.5
3 Nichols, Makoa 3 0 1 2 -.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.0
1 Moss, Josh 3 0 0 0 0 8 1 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 2 1.0
13 Hall, Logan 3 2 1 4 .250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2.0
10 Hall, Fritz 3 0 1 3 -.333 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.0

Totals 24 12 9 46 .065 9 1 2 7 1 6 0 9 0 11 20.0

Set K E TA %
1 6 2 20 0.2
2 3 5 15 -0.133
3 6 3 16 0.188

15 10 51 .098

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
2 Rogan, Kody 3 3 1 9 .222 24 0 9 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 12.5
12 Wagenhauser, Ian 3 5 0 6 .833 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 5 0 0 6.0
6 Van Essendelft, Phillip 3 11 1 14 .714 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 12.5
9 DeLuca, Matteo 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.0
1 Plucker, Brady 3 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1.0
35 Matthews, Bryce 3 8 5 15 .200 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 8.5
11 Brinkley, Landon 3 9 0 14 .643 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 11.0
22 Crowther, Caleb 3 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.0
3 Karluk, Nathan 3 2 0 4 .500 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
4 Luck, Davis 2 2 0 3 .667 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2.5
15 Bond, Zach 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
16 Johnson, Isayah 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
5 Eubank, Thomas 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
7 Graves, Wesley 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
19 Angeles, AJ 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
23 Brown, Caleb 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 39 41 7 67 .507 26 1 14 14 1 6 0 16 0 2 59.0

Set K E TA %
1 17 3 26 0.538
2 13 2 19 0.579
3 11 2 22 0.409

41 7 67 .507

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 6 3 2 11
Lead changes 2 0 2 4


